Fein-Line to represent Boeing Intellectual Property Business

The Boeing Intellectual Property Business has signed Fein-Line Associates Inc. of San Clemente, Calif., to represent them in the licensing of specific intellectual properties.

Fein-Line's principal, Dan Feinberg will be briefed on and will soon begin introducing these technologies to selected high technology companies.

"We're excited about being part of the team making these exciting technologies available to industry and we look forward to being associated with Boeing and its motivated team," Feinberg said.

"There are myriad advanced technologies that Boeing is making available for licensing in numerous markets," said Gene Partlow, vice president for the Boeing Intellectual Property Business. "We think Fein-Line can assist us in efforts to license these technologies for commercial applications."

Based in Irvine, Calif., the Boeing Intellectual Property Business leverages Boeing's vast amount of intellectual property – including technology, patents and innovative talent -- to enhance economic profit through a variety of licensing, donations, and IP generation and protection initiatives.

Fein-Line Associates, Inc. is a consulting and marketing company focused on the electronic interconnect and packaging industries. They can be reached at (949) 498-7866 or by sending an email to baer@feinline.com their url: is www.feinline.com.

Boeing contact: Glen Golightly, 714-372-4742, glen.golightly@boeing.com

December 2003